RESOLUTION 2023.05/15 CITY OF BUCHANAN

COUNTY OF BERRIEN, MICHIGAN

At a regular meeting of the City Commission of the City of Buchanan, County of Berrien, State of Michigan (the "City"), held Monday, May 23, 2023.

PRESENT:
ABSENT:
The following resolution was offered by Commissionerand seconded by Commissioner
RESOLUTION TO APPROVE THE SUMMER SCHOOL TAX COLLECTION FEE IN THE SUM OF \$2,818.26 PER SCHOOL DISTRICT – TOTALING \$8,454.78
WHEREAS the City agrees to collect the total summer school taxes as certified by the School District for the levy on July 1, 2023 for property located within the City; and
WHEREAS the School District agrees to pay City costs of assessment and collection in the total amount of \$1.43 per parcel, for all three School District's, totaling \$2,818.26; and
WHEREAS, no later than June 1, 2023, the School District shall certify to the Treasurer the school millage to be levied on property for summer school tax collection in 2023; now, therefore,
BE IT RESOLVED that the Treasurer, or designee is authorized and directed to charge Buchanan Community School, Berrien RESA and Lake Michigan College \$2,818.26 each (\$1.43per parcel, per school, totaling \$8,454.78), on behalf of the City of Buchanan for the reasonable expenses for collection of the district's summer property tax levy that the City may bill under MCLA 380.1611.
RESOLUTION DECLARED ADOPTED this 23rd day of May 2023.
Sean Denison, Mayor Kalla Langston, City Clerk
CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and complete copy of a resolution adopted by the City Commission of the City of Buchanan, County of Berrien, State of Michigan, at a meeting held on May 23, 2023, the original of which is on file in my office and available to the public. Public notice of said meeting was given pursuant to and in compliance with the Open Meetings Act, Act No. 267 of the Public Acts of Michigan of 1976,
Kalla Langston, Buchanan City Clerk